## Sanibel-Captiva Art League ("SCAL") and Sanibel Historical Museum and Village

## RELEASE AND AGREEMENT

Artwork delivery date: February 20, 2024 Exhibit Dates: February 27, 2024, to March 23, 2024 Artwork pick up date: March 25, 2024

SCAL and Sanibel Historical Museum and Village, and its agents, will exercise the care with respect to the property exhibited as it does in safeguarding its own property, but do not accept responsibility for the loss or damage to the artist's work during the exhibit and related activities. The artist hereby agrees to release and hold SCAL and Sanibel Historical Museum and Village, and their agents (including staff and volunteers), harmless from any liability or damage resulting from loss or damage to the artist or the artist's work arising in any way from or connected to this exhibition or related activities; or from any other loss or damage whatsoever arising from or connected to this show. For purposes of this agreement, the phrase "loss or damage" encompasses, but is not limited to, theft by third persons, mistaken labeling, damage by a guest or patron, damage by SCAL and Sanibel Historical Museum and Village and its agents and volunteers, or damage due to environmental conditions, and injury to artist. Artist agrees that any person other than himself/herself delivering the artwork may sign this Agreement and Release and the Sanibel Historical Museum and Village Exhibitors contract on his/her behalf, and further represents that he/she has read and accepted the terms of this release and agreement.

Dated	_Signed	
Address		
Phone		-
Email		Please PRINT clearly.
Artist		
Title		
Medium		Price